

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 180 of 2020

Rajendra Mandal & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Vijyant Verma, A.C. to A.A.G.-IV

For the Resp. Nos. 4 to 11 : Mr. Ankur Anand, Advocate

05/17.03.2023 Mr. Ankur Anand, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 4 to 11, submits that a counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents has been filed. As against this, Mr. Vibhor Mayank, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that a copy of the said counter affidavit has not been served to him.

Considering the said submissions, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 4 to 11 is directed to serve a copy of the said counter affidavit to the counsel for the petitioners in course of the day.

Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" after three weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners are at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 4 to 11.

The interim order dated 03.12.2020 shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Ritesh