

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.180 of 2020

....

Rajendra Mandal & Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Roshan Kr. Singh, Adv.
: Mr. Rohit Roy, Adv.

For the Respondents : AC to AAG-IV
: Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Adv.

....

11/22.09.2025

Issue notice upon the proposed legal heir of respondent No.4 whose details are mentioned in para-5 of I.A. No.12980 of 2025, through speed post and ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

22.09.2025
Shahid/
uploaded